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STREET PLANS
COLTON'S CROSSING - 1ST PLAT

LOTS 1-39, 41-53, TRACT A
LEE'S SUMMIT, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

City of Lee's Summit
Public Works
220 SE Green
Lee's Summit, MO 64063
816-969-1800

City of Lee's Summit
Water and Sewer
1200 SE Hamblen Road
Lee's Summit, MO 64081
816-969-1900

Spire
(Administrative Offices)
3025 S.E. Clover Drive
Lee's Summit, MO 64082
816-537-4681

Evergy
401 SE Bailey Road
Lee's Summit, MO. 64081
816-347-4320

AT&T
Rick Bryan
500 E. 8th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106
913-727-9809

Comcast  Cable
New Construction Hotline
866-771-2281

Missouri One-Call
1-800-344-7483

UTILITIES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
A Tract of Land lying in the Southwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 47 North, Range
30 West, Jackson County, Missouri and being more fully described as follows;

Beginning at a 5/8" Iron Pin marking the Southwest Corner of said Section 21; thence
North 02 degrees 26 minutes 51 seconds East along the West Line of said Section, a
distance of 2077.84 feet to a 3/8" Iron Pin; thence South 75 degrees 57 minutes 15
seconds East leaving said West Line, a distance of 1038.43 feet to the centerline of SE
Hamblen Road,from which a 5/8" Iron Pin bears North 75 degrees 57 minutes 15 seconds
west, a distance of 30.00 feet; thence South 05 degrees 32 minutes 57 seconds West
along said centerline 625.49 feet; thence South 56 degrees 07 minutes 03 seconds East
along said centerline 657.58 feet; thence South 83 degrees 22 minutes 03 seconds East
along said centerline 685.95 feet; thence South 08 degrees 52 minutes 03 seconds East
along said centerline 867.06 feet to the South line of said Section, from which a 5/8" Iron
Pin bears North 87 degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds West 30.00 feet; thence North 87
degrees 34 minutes 59 seconds West leaving said centerline and along said South Line
2398.69 feet to the Point of Beginning, Containing 74.1 acres, more or less, with the above
described being subject to that portion now being used for public road purposes and
subject to other easements and rights-of-way of record or not record, if any. As per Survey
#2021-006951 of Jason D. Janes, Missouri Professional Land Surveyor #2004017826
during July of 2021.
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1 COVER SHEET
2 GENERAL UTILITY LAYOUT
3 GRADING PLAN
4 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
5 HAMBLEN ROAD
6 HOOK ROAD STA. 10+00 TO STA. 19+89
7 TEMPORARY HOOK ROAD STA. 10+00 TO STA. 12+93.16
8 BAXTER LANE
9 BENNET LANE
10 COLTON'S DRIVE
11 INTERSECTION DETIAL HOOK ROAD & COLTON'S DRIVE
12 INTERSECTION DETAIL HOOK ROAD & HAMBLEN ROAD
13 INTERSECTION DETIAL COLTON'S DRIVE & BENNET LANE
14 INTERSECTION DETAIL COLTON'S DRIVE & BAXTER LANE
15 INTERSECTION DETAIL COLTON'S DRIVE - CUL-DE-SAC
16 INTERSECTION DETAIL BAXTER LANE & BENNET LANE
17 INTERSECTION DETAIL BENNET LANE
18 INTERSECTION DETAIL BAXTER LANE & HAMBLEN ROAD
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 1
20 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 2
21 DETAIL SHEET SIDEWALKS
22 DETAIL SHEET STREETS & EROSION CONTROL
23 DETAIL SHEET EROSION CONTROL
24 TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAIL SHEET 1
25 TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAIL SHEET 2

TBM-1
CURB INLET ON SOUTH SIDE OF THOMPSON ROAD
AND ±52 FEET WEST OF HAMBLEN ROAD.
ELEVATION = 984.58

TBM-2
CENTERLINE TOP OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
MANHOLE LOCATED ±52 WEST OF HAMBLEN ROAD
AND ±28 NORTH OF BAXTER LANE.
ELEVATION = 946.6

PROJECT BENCHMARK:

TBM-1TBM-1

TBM-2 GENERAL NOTES
1. The underground utilities shown herein have been plotted from available information and

do not necessarily reflect the actual existence, or nonexistence, size, type, number, or
locations of these or other utilities. The contractor shall be responsible for verifying the
actual locations of all underground utilities, shown or not shown, and said utilities shall
be located in the field prior to any grading, excavation, or construction of improvements.
These provisions shall in now way absolve any party from complying with the
"UNDERGROUND FACILITY SAFETY AND DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT", Chapter
319, RSMO.

2. Gas, Water, and other Utilities shall not conflict with the depth or horizontal location of
existing and proposed sanitary and storm sewers, including building laterals.

3. The Contractor shall secure all required permits and notify the Development Engineering
Department of the City of Lee's Summit (816-969-1200) at least 48 hours prior to any
construction.

4. Prior to submittal of construction bids, the Contractor shall be required to visit the site to
verify existing conditions and proposed improvements.

5. All construction materials and methods used shall comply with the latest editions of the
City of Lee's Summit "DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION MANUAL" as adopted by City
Ordinance NO. 5813. See said Manual for standard details.

6. The Contractor shall be responsible for notification and coordination with all Utility
Companies.

7. The Contractor shall notify the Engineer immediately of any discrepancies in the plans.

8. "Controlled Fill" indicates fill to be placed in accordance with APWA Section 2100 for
grading and site preparation, with APWA Section 2200 for street construction (paving),
with APWA Section 2500 for sanitary sewer construction and with APWA Section 2600
for storm sewer construction unless otherwise noted.
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STREETS TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH STRAIGHT BACK CURB (CG-1):
HOOK ROAD - WEST, FROM HAMBLEN ROAD TO END OF CONSTRUCTION.

STREETS TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH ROLL BACK CURB (CG-2):
BAXTER LANE, BENNET LANE AND COLTONS DRIVE.

STREETS TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 6 FOOT SHOULDER:
HAMBLEN ROAD AND HOOK ROAD, EAST OF INTERSECTION.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. This sheet is for informational purposes only.  See individual sheets for exact utility

locations.
2. See Sanitary Sewer sheets and Utility Map for Minimum Basement Floor elevations

(MBF) and Minimum Low Opening elevations (MLO).
3. Grading plan represents general site grading prior to the development of lots.
4. Existing grades aquired from topographic survey, May 2017.  Existing street grades

verified in field.
5. Per contractor, all excess dirt or deficiencies of dirt to be handled on site.
6. Tract H shall be “Common Area” to be owned and maintained by the Homeowner's

Association.
7. The swales located on or near the lots designated as “     ” to carry excess storm

water runoff shall be maintained by the Owners of said lots. Minimum Low Openings
(MLO) of said lots on the swale side of said lots shall be a minimum of one (1) foot
above the adjacent top of finish swale elevation unless a higher MLO elevation is
required by other restrictions.

8. The Minimum Low Opening (MLO) for the front of all lots shall be a minimum of one
(1) foot above the top of corresponding curb elevation.

*
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Existing Waterline
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TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE - 30' WIDE x 50' LONG x 6" THICK
PAD USING 2"-3" WASHED STONE (ESC-01)
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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STA. 12+23.03, COLTONS DRIVE
STA. 10+00.00, BENNET LANE
N. 984554.80   E. 2828653.55
EL = 982.36

STA. 16+45.36, BENNET LANE
N. 984552.47   E. 2829294.04
CENTER CUL-DE-SAC
EL = 960.62

PC STA. 15+90.00
N. 984529.63
E. 2829243.02

PT STA. 16+68.54
N. 984577.45
E. 2829295.10

PC STA. 18+43.17
N. 984751.92
E. 2829302.55

STA. 18+90.47, BENNET LANE
STA. 16+47.54, BAXTER LANE
N. 984798.50   E. 2829310.12
EL = 956.42

PI
N. 984527.49
E. 2829292.97
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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R =2 0 0 .0 0 '

STA. 10+39.00, COLTONS DRIVE SOUTH
N. 984293.00   E. 2828642.37
END CONSTRUCTION
EL = 985.86

STA. 16+37.40, COLTONS DRIVE
N. 984963.48   E. 2828696.03
CENTER CUL-DE-SAC
EL = 965.38

PC STA. 15+36.33
N. 984867.81
E. 2828666.92

STA. 15+13.03, COLTONS DRIVE
STA. 10+00.00, BAXTER LANE
N. 984844.54   E. 2828665.93
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EL = 982.36

STA. 10+00.00, COLTONS DRIVE
STA. 11+45.00, HOOK ROAD
N. 984331.97   E. 2828644.04
EL = 986.68
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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edition of the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control.
2. The traffic control requirements shown on the plans are minimum requirements

only, and do not relieve the Contractor of their duty to select the proper traffic
control devices and implementation to ensure the safety of motorists' and
pedestrians.

3. Contractor shall be responsible maintaining all traffic control devices on a round
the clock basis, whether or not work is actively being pursued.
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6. Traffic control devices shall be completely covered, or removed when not in use.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C/L RAIL ROAD TRACKS PER FIELD LOCATES

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. POND

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
SWBV

AutoCAD SHX Text
SWBV

AutoCAD SHX Text
C/L RAIL ROAD TRACKS PER FIELD LOCATES

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLUBHOUSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
500'

AutoCAD SHX Text
750'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1000'

AutoCAD SHX Text
250'

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.018

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.018

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.018

AutoCAD SHX Text
JUNE 24, 2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
06/24/25

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
MWH

AutoCAD SHX Text
RKS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SUBMITTED TO CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD CLOSED AHEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
W20-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4-9L

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
M4-9R

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD CLOSED AHEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"

AutoCAD SHX Text
W20-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD CLOSED

AutoCAD SHX Text
R11-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
48"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"



© 2025 Microsoft Corporation © 2025 TomTom 

BAXTER LANE

C
O

LT
O

N
S 

D
R

IV
E

BE
N

N
ET

 L
AN

E

KA
R

EN
S 

D
R

IV
E

JO
AN

 D
R

IV
E

STEPHENS LANE

JA
R

ED
 D

R
IV

E

SE
AN

 D
R

IV
E

COLTONS LANE

COLTONS LANE

D
U

ST
IN

 D
R

IV
E

STEPHENS LANE

HOOK ROAD

H
AM

BLEN
 C

O
U

R
T

H
AM

BL
EN

 R
O

AD

HOOK ROAD

HOOK ROAD

BENNET LANE

KENADI LANE

STEPHENS LANE

HAMBLEN COURT

C
O

LT
O

N
S 

D
R

IV
E

1

2

3

4

5
67891011121314151617

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

30313233343536373839

28

29

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

TRACT-A

TRACT-B

DETENTION POND

57

56

58

59

60

61

62

63

67

68

66

65

73

72

74 75 76 77

64

70

71

85

86

69

78

79

80

81

82

83

88

89

90

91

92

93

87

84

95

94

96 97
98

99

100

101

117

118

116

115

114
113

112

111

121

120

122 123

124

125

126

127

134

135

133

132

131

130

129

128

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110 119

136

137

138

139

140 141

158

159

166

167

168

169

170

143

142

144

145

146

147

148

149

157

156

155

154

160

161

162

150

153152151

164

163

165

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179 180 181 182

183

184

185

186

TRACT D

TRACT E

187

188

189 190 191 192 193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

TRACT-C

TRACT-C

COLTONS DRIVE

DETENTION
BASIN

TEMPORARYHOOK ROAD

CK
/A

PP
BY

NO
.

SHEET
OF

DRAWING NO.

DATE

JOB NO.

X-REF NO.

RE
VI

SI
ON

DA
TE

C
o
n
s
u
lt

In
ce

n
g
in
e
e
rs

p
la
n
n
e
rs

15
33

 L
oc

us
t S

tre
et

, K
an

sa
s 

Ci
ty

, M
iss

ou
ri 

64
10

8
CO

RP
OR

AT
E 

LI
CE

NS
E 

No
. E

20
10

00
57

3 
(M

O.
) /

 E
-1

73
6 

(K
S.

) /
 L

S 
20

19
00

54
67

PL
OT

 D
AT

E 
6/

23
/2

02
5 

2:
22

 P
M

 b
y 

M
AR

K 
HI

LL
FI

LE
 L

OC
AT

IO
N 

G:
\S

HA
RE

D 
DR

IV
ES

\H
G 

PR
OJ

EC
TS

 (Y
R 

20
25

-2
02

6)
\2

02
5\

25
.0

18
 C

OL
TO

NS
 C

RO
SS

IN
G 

PH
AS

E 
1 

(D
US

TI
N 

BA
XT

ER
)\

CI
VI

L\
SH

EE
T_

FI
LE

S\
TR

AF
FI

C 
CO

NT
RO

L 
PL

AN
.D

W
G

IF
 T

HI
S 

IS
 N

OT
 A

 B
LU

E 
IN

K 
SE

AL
 A

ND
 T

HE
 S

IG
NA

TU
RE

 IN
 B

LU
E 

IN
K,

 T
HE

 P
LA

N 
IS

 A
 C

OP
Y

AN
D 

M
AY

 C
ON

TA
IN

 U
NA

UT
HO

RI
ZE

D 
AL

TE
RA

TI
ON

S.
 T

HE
 C

ER
TI

FI
CA

TI
ON

 C
ON

TA
IN

ED
 O

N
TH

IS
 D

OC
UM

EN
T 

SH
AL

L 
NO

T 
AP

PL
Y 

TO
 A

NY
 C

OP
IE

S

C
O

L
T

O
N

'S
 C

R
O

SS
IN

G
1S

T
 P

L
A

T
 C

IT
Y

 O
F

 L
E

E
'S

 S
U

M
M

IT
, J

A
C

K
SO

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
, M

IS
SO

U
R

I

25

JU
NE

 2
4,

 2
02

5
R.

 K
EV

IN
 S

TE
RR

ET
T,

 M
O 

E-
26

44
0

RICHARD KEVIN
STERRETT

NUMBER
E-26440

ST

ATE  OF  MISSOUR I

REG ISTERED  PROFESS IONAL  ENG
I N

EE
R

20

ST
R

E
E

T
 P

L
A

N
S

T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 P

L
A

N
 2

Install sign on or above
Type 3 Barricade

DETOUR

DETOUR

350'

350'

Install sign on or above
Type 3 Barricade

GAMBRELL STREET

H
AM

BL
EN

 R
O

AD

GAMBRELL STREET

13
TH

 A
VE

.

H
AR

R
IS

 D
R

IV
E

R
AN

SO
N

 R
O

AD

17
TH

 A
VE

.

16
TH

 A
VE

.

GENERAL NOTES:
1. All traffic control devices and application thereof, shall comply with the latest

edition of the Manual on Uniform Traffic Control.
2. The traffic control requirements shown on the plans are minimum requirements

only, and do not relieve the Contractor of their duty to select the proper traffic
control devices and implementation to ensure the safety of motorists' and
pedestrians.

3. Contractor shall be responsible maintaining all traffic control devices on a round
the clock basis, whether or not work is actively being pursued.

4. Any personnel working as the Flagger must carry the proper certification per
MoDOT handbook.

5. All orange traffic control devices shall be fluorescent orange retro-reflective grade
sheeting

6. Traffic control devices shall be completely covered, or removed when not in use.
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